BWVS Series
Overview
BWVS series are an automatic assembly constructed power inductor,
is shielded with magnetic resin and suitable for portable DC-DC converter application.
Benefits
1. Shielded with magnetic resin
2. Low profile, miniature package size and wide inductance range
3. Low DCR and high rated current

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
         Unless otherwise specified
(The storage temperature range is for after the assembly)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
BWVS00808040 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(A) Irms(A) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (mΩ)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
BWVS00808040R90□00 0.9 100kHz,1V 7 13.8(12.42) 8.05(7.24) 30 R90
BWVS008080401R0□00 1.0 100kHz,1V 7.5 13.0(11.70) 7.95(7.15) 30 1R0
BWVS008080401R4□00 1.4 100kHz,1V 9 10.8(9.72) 7.80(7.02) 30 1R4
BWVS008080401R5□00 1.5 100kHz,1V 9.5 10.0(9.00) 7.70(6.93) 20,30 1R5
BWVS008080402R0□00 2.0 100kHz,1V 11 9.60(8.64) 7.40(6.66) 20,30 2R0
BWVS008080402R2□00 2.2 100kHz,1V 11.5 9.20(8.28) 7.20(6.48) 20,30 2R2
BWVS008080402R5□00 2.5 100kHz,1V 13 8.20(7.38) 6.30(5.67) 20,30 2R5
BWVS008080403R3□00 3.3 100kHz,1V 15 7.50(6.75) 6.00(5.40) 20,30 3R3
BWVS008080403R6□00 3.6 100kHz,1V 18 7.00(6.30) 5.50(4.90) 20,30 3R6
BWVS008080403R9□00 3.9 100kHz,1V 18 6.10(5.40) 5.50(4.90) 20,30 3R9
BWVS008080404R7□00 4.7 100kHz,1V 18 6.00(5.40) 5.50(4.95) 20,30 4R7
BWVS008080405R6□00 5.6 100kHz,1V 23 5.70(5.13) 5.20(4.68) 20,30 5R6
BWVS008080406R8□00 6.8 100kHz,1V 25 5.40(4.86) 5.10(4.59) 20,30 6R8
BWVS00808040100□00 10 100kHz,1V 38 4.30(3.87) 3.80(3.42) 20,30 100
BWVS00808040120□00 12 100kHz,1V 45 3.80(3.42) 3.50(3.15) 20,30 120
BWVS00808040150□00 15 100kHz,1V 50 3.60(3.24) 3.20(2.88) 20,30 150
BWVS00808040180□00 18 100kHz,1V 68 3.10(2.79) 2.70(2.43) 20,30 180
BWVS00808040220□00 22 100kHz,1V 80 2.80(2.52) 2.60(2.34) 20,30 220
BWVS00808040330□00 33 100kHz,1V 110 2.30(2.07) 2.00(1.80) 20,30 330
BWVS00808040470□00 47 100kHz,1V 160 1.90(1.71) 1.75(1.57) 20,30 470
BWVS00808040510□00 51 100kHz,1V 180 1.90(1.71) 1.70(1.53) 20,30 510
BWVS00808040680□00 68 100kHz,1V 240 1.70(1.53) 1.45(1.30) 20,30 680
BWVS00808040101□00 100 100kHz,1V 340 1.40(1.26) 1.10(0.99) 20,30 101
BWVS00808040121□00 120 100kHz,1V 425 1.10(0.99) 1.00(0.90) 20,30 121
BWVS00808040151□00 150 100kHz,1V 480 1.00(0.90) 0.90(0.81) 20,30 151
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －５５℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.
Part No.
BWVS00808040 Series Specification
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(A) Irms(A) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (mΩ)±30% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
BWVS00808040181□00 180 100kHz,1V 650 0.98(0.88) 0.70(0.63) 20,30 181
BWVS00808040221□00 220 100kHz,1V 670 0.94(0.84) 0.60(0.54) 20,30 221
BWVS00808040271□00 270 100kHz,1V 900 0.83(0.74) 0.55(0.49) 20,30 271
BWVS00808040331□00 330 100kHz,1V 1600 0.80(0.72) 0.46(0.41) 20,30 331
BWVS00808040471□00 470 100kHz,1V 1800 0.70(0.63) 0.40(0.36) 20,30 471
BWVS00808040821□00 820 100kHz,1V 2800 0.40(0.36) 0.38(0.34) 20,30 821
BWVS00808040102□00 1000 100kHz,1V 4100 0.46(0.41) 0.29(0.26) 20,30 102
Part No.
BWVS00808040 Series Specification
8 BWVS00808040 Series
 8.1 Construction: